

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4518/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CLRR No. 676/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

KISHORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Kotemath,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Upasana Nath,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up for final disposal in six weeks hence.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be released on bail on
furnishing bail bond for Rs. 5,000/- with two sureties each for the
like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Call for the original records.

Additional documents, if any, must be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER