

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4518/2008

KISHORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the respondents wants time to file counter affidavit.

They may do so on or before the next date.

Registry has to confirm about the original record.

List the matter on 5-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar