

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2116/2009

KISHORE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 15th January, 2019, for further
hearing.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS